Triodos 🐼 Bank

Press Release

Triodos Bank contributes to UN Principles for Responsible Banking

Triodos Bank is actively contributing to the development of the United Nations Principles for Responsible Banking. These <u>Principles</u>, launched in draft on November 26, define the global banking industry's role and responsibilities in shaping a sustainable future.

By complying to these principles, banks align their business strategies with the most important societal goals – such as combating climate change and social inequality, and developing sustainable food systems. The initiative is completely in line with the <u>Paris</u> <u>Climate Agreement</u> and the <u>Sustainable Development Goals</u> of the United Nations.

Transparency and accountability are an important part of the initiative. Banks that sign up to the Principles must consult their stakeholders about the sustainable impact themes for the coming years. Banks will publicly set targets and report on their progress. Banks that continuously fail to meet transparency requirements, set adequate targets and demonstrate progress will face removal from the list of signatories.

Acceleration

Peter Blom, CEO of Triodos Bank: "We are proud to be a part of the Principles for Responsible Banking. Given the magnitude of the global challenges we face, a global initiative such as the UN Principles for Responsible Banking is very important to achieve a systemic change. We call on all banks to endorse and sign up for the Principles if they are committed to make significant steps. The more banks that adopt them, the greater impact the banking industry will have in leading society to meet its goals for a sustainable, equitable and prosperous future.

We view the Principles as an important milestone to accelerate the journey of the financial sector towards a sustainable business model. This journey will be difficult at times, but the financial sector is in a very good position to contribute to a sustainable world. Every financial decision makes impact after all. It is up to banks to determine whether that impact is positive or negative. The Principles provide a good roadmap for achieving positive impact."

With differentiated requirements for starter, intermediate and advanced banks on sustainability integration and detailed implementation guidance, the Principles provide an entry point for early stage banks while creating a race to the top among those most advanced.

Consultation

A total of 28 banks - including Triodos Bank and the other members of the United Nations Environment Programme Finance Initiative (UNEP FI) – have developed the draft version of the Principles. The Principles are now entering a six-month <u>global public consultation period</u> before they will be signed by banks from around the world at the United Nations General Assembly in New York in September 2019. Banks and stakeholders around the world are invited to provide feedback and input to guide their further development, and to signal their support by becoming <u>Endorsers</u> of the Principles for Responsible Banking.

About Triodos Bank

Founded in 1980, Triodos Bank has become a reference point for sustainable banking globally. Triodos Bank is an independent bank that promotes sustainable and transparent banking. It does not see any conflict between a focus on people, the planet and a good financial return. Instead it believes that they reinforce each other in the long-term.

Triodos Bank has branches in the Netherlands, Belgium, the UK, Spain, Germany and an agency in France. It is a global authority in the field of microfinance in developing countries, Central Asia and Eastern Europe.

Triodos Bank co-founded the Global Alliance for Banking on Values, a network of 54 sustainable banks. Together these banks want to grow sustainable banking and its impact substantially. Triodos Bank N.V. has a full banking licence and is registered with The Nederlandsche Bank N.V. (the Dutch central bank) and The Netherlands Authority for the Financial Markets.

Most recent company information is available on Triodos Bank's website: www.triodos.com

For more information, please contact Christine van Waveren: Telephone +31 30 693 2754 (direct) or +31 6 1156 3144 (mobile) E-mail: christine.vanwaveren@triodos.com www.triodos.com